
Sun, Aug 31, 2008
Regular Standard Novice B

8" 134 yards, 72 sec
100 821 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke1 Sassy Mary Lynn Dawson50.67

95 822 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke2 Samantha Bernadette Doyle46.38

20" 140 yards, 67 sec
100 2078 Australian Shepherd1 Kruzer Bernadette Doyle43.09

100 2077 Boxer2 Ch. Faith Mary Drennan50.97

90 2072 Portuguese Water Dog3 CH Tricks Tammie Caswell65.65

24" 140 yards, 67 sec
100 2436 Rhodesian Ridgeback1 Orion RN,NAJ Nancy Sherman65.77

Regular Standard Open

16" 162 yards, 70 sec
95 1636 Australian Shepherd1 Paige NA, NAJ Lisa Balderstone67.76

20" 167 yards, 68 sec
90 2063 Border Collie1 Rockstar Samantha Narel51.62

24" 167 yards, 68 sec
100 2443 Golden Retriever1 Seger SH,NAJ Dave Parison47.51

Regular Standard Excellent A

16" 180 yards, 68 sec
100 1619 Pyrenean Shepherd1 Zane OA,AXJ,NF Mary Cheney56.03

100 1627 Keeshond2 CH Gidget OA,NAJ Joy-Ann Pool62.63

24" 185 yards, 65 sec
100 2433 Belgian Malinois1 CH Lore CD,HSAd Tina Fields54.86

Regular Standard Excellent B

8" 175 yards, 74 sec
100 808 Yorkshire Terrier1 MACH5 Kirby CD Debbie Tabor57.03

12" 175 yards, 70 sec
100 1201 Shetland Sheepdog1 MACH5 Bruce XF Laura Fearn45.26

100 1208 Shetland Sheepdog2 MACH3 Shady OF Jim Payne47.82

100 1203 Lowchen3 Alice AX,MXJ Denise Schiele57.21

16" 180 yards, 68 sec
100 1617 Border Collie1 MACH5 Flash XF Pam Fish38.49

100 1616 Border Collie2 MACH12 Elan TD Sue Rolek47.07

100 1605 Poodle (Miniature)3 Tucker RN,MX,MX Deborah Pascal52.31

100 1603 Shetland Sheepdog4 Rallie CD Michelle Kolb53.42

100 1606 Shetland SheepdogMACH6 Abby Jim Payne54.03

100 1613 Peruvian Inca OrchidMACH Zorra OF Melissa Reimer55.63

100 1602 Irish TerrierMACH3 Kylie UD,R Debbie Constant60.35

100 1611 KeeshondBreaker CDX,RE,M Jean Munger64.22



Sun, Aug 31, 2008
Regular Standard Excellent B

20" 185 yards, 65 sec
100 2013 Belgian Malinois1 Temi CD,MX,MXJ, Anne Riba41.01

100 2041 Border Collie2 Ali XF Kurt Matushek44.02

100 2003 Border Collie3 Lit AX,AXJ Lori Sue Wendorf44.73

100 2039 Labrador Retriever4 MACH2 Taffy Dan Starmach45.91

100 2034 Labrador RetrieverMACH Cinder UD Larry Rougeau47.63

100 2015 Border CollieSedona MX,MXJ,O Peggy Martire50.62

100 2024 VizslaMACH Penny RE,J Barb Scalise54.51

100 2033 Border CollieReno AX,AXJ Laurie Minarcik54.68

100 2027 Border CollieMACH Lilli OF Dee Olson54.89

100 2006 Flat Coated RetrieverMACH2 Tetley UD, Colleen DeVore55.22

100 2032 Labrador RetrieverPilot CD,JH,MX,MX Marietta Huber58.49

100 2030 BoxerJoey Mary Drennan59.27

24" 185 yards, 65 sec
100 2407 Belgian Tervuren1 Partner MX,MXJ,X Scott Allen51.23

100 2409 Collie (Rough)2 Bullitt CD,RA,MX,A Paul Darland54.44

100 2421 Belgian Tervuren3 CH/OTCH Kaos U Dianne Allen59.44

Regular Jumpers With Weaves Novice B

8" 111 yards, 44 sec
100 822 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke1 Samantha Bernadette Doyle24.82

20" 115 yards, 38 sec
100 2078 Australian Shepherd1 Kruzer Bernadette Doyle23.04

24" 115 yards, 38 sec
87 2445 Doberman Pinscher1 Twist RN,NJP Kathy Fay41.18

Regular Jumpers With Weaves Excellent A

16" 156 yards, 45 sec
100 1632 Shetland Sheepdog1 Taz OA,NAJ,NF Debbie Tabor28.92

24" 160 yards, 43 sec
100 2433 Belgian Malinois1 CH Lore CD,HSAd Tina Fields37.14

Regular Jumpers With Weaves Excellent B

8" 149 yards, 46 sec
100 806 Poodle (Toy)1 MACH3 Tamieca N Sherry Speckels33.48

100 814 Silky Terrier2 CH Jeni MX,MXJ Joyce Price34.92

100 808 Yorkshire Terrier3 MACH5 Kirby CD Debbie Tabor35.86

100 809 Cavalier King Charles S4 MACH Haley Susan Robinson43.20



Sun, Aug 31, 2008
Regular Jumpers With Weaves Excellent B

12" 149 yards, 46 sec
100 1208 Shetland Sheepdog1 MACH3 Shady OF Jim Payne28.45

100 1205 Poodle (Miniature)2 Kit Marty Calden28.46

100 1207 Miniature Pinscher3 MACH Charlie RN, Tom Woepse29.07

100 1206 Cavalier King Charles S4 Comet MX,MXJ,OF Susan Robinson30.36

100 1202 Tibetan  TerrierCH/MACH2 Veroni Mary Doyle31.56

100 1203 LowchenAlice AX,MXJ Denise Schiele37.11

16" 156 yards, 45 sec
100 1609 Border Collie1 Jazz Terry Elger24.09

100 1616 Border Collie2 MACH12 Elan TD Sue Rolek25.46

100 1601 Australian Shepherd3 MACH2 Addie Lori Sue Wendorf28.22

100 1605 Poodle (Miniature)4 Tucker RN,MX,MX Deborah Pascal28.80

100 1603 Shetland SheepdogRallie CD Michelle Kolb29.86

100 1620 Shetland SheepdogNick MX,MXJ,NF Judy Payne32.02

100 1621 Poodle (Miniature)Penelope Kellee Fisher32.49

100 1613 Peruvian Inca OrchidMACH Zorra OF Melissa Reimer35.96

100 1602 Irish TerrierMACH3 Kylie UD,R Debbie Constant36.38

100 1606 Shetland SheepdogMACH6 Abby Jim Payne36.79

20" 160 yards, 43 sec
100 2014 Border Collie1 Luke Denise Elger23.78

100 2013 Belgian Malinois2 Temi CD,MX,MXJ, Anne Riba26.05

100 2005 Border Collie3 MACH3 Taxi XF Kurt Matushek28.94

100 2012 Australian Shepherd4 Kayla Karen Narta30.92

100 2027 Border CollieMACH Lilli OF Dee Olson32.72

100 2030 BoxerJoey Mary Drennan33.16

100 2024 VizslaMACH Penny RE,J Barb Scalise33.60

100 2033 Border CollieReno AX,AXJ Laurie Minarcik33.86

100 2032 Labrador RetrieverPilot CD,JH,MX,MX Marietta Huber36.39

100 2006 Flat Coated RetrieverMACH2 Tetley UD, Colleen DeVore37.05

100 2010 VizslaCH Lexi RN,JH,AX, Tamara Sparks40.66

24" 160 yards, 43 sec
100 2413 Belgian Malinois1 Tisa MX,MXJ,OF Shari Lipski30.23

100 2409 Collie (Rough)2 Bullitt CD,RA,MX,A Paul Darland30.57

100 2411 German Shorthaired Poi3 MACH2 Gunner JH Carol Kluka33.04

100 2406 Golden Retriever4 Sunny OA,OAJ,OF Steve Pool35.01

100 2414 Belgian TervurenCH/OTCH/MACH Rebecca Allen35.56

100 2408 Airedale TerrierCait RN,AX,,AXJ,N Christie Williams38.46

100 2420 Belgian TervurenTheo CDX,RN,HIA Debby Ventsias38.86

100 2422 Golden RetrieverCaeleigh CD,MX,M Mary Jane Rougeau43.09



Sun, Aug 31, 2008
Preferred Standard Open

20" 167 yards, 73 sec
95 2080 Belgian Tervuren1 Ch. Crue TD Roberta Whitesides54.93

95 2075 Labrador Retriever2 Frankie MX,MXJ,O Mary Beth Wajda62.51

Preferred Standard Excellent A

20" 185 yards, 70 sec
100 2061 Golden Retriever1 Casey CD,AX,AXJ, Mary Sullivan67.00

Preferred Standard Excellent B

16" 185 yards, 70 sec
100 1626 Golden Retriever1 MACH4 Chase UD James Narel53.15

20" 185 yards, 70 sec
100 2049 Golden Retriever1 MACH7 Thunder V Pam Fish54.34

100 2044 German Shepherd Dog2 CT Sarah VCD1,R Bill Childers61.13

100 2045 Collie (Rough)3 Rose CDX,RE,HSA Deborah Held66.86

Regular Fifteen and Send Time Novice B

8" 0 yards, 38 sec
61 821 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke1 Sassy Mary Lynn Dawson29.79

61 822 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke2 Samantha Bernadette Doyle30.99

12" 0 yards, 35 sec
53 1217 Russell Terrier1 Woody Annie Gerdzunas31.60

16" 0 yards, 35 sec
60 1643 Keeshond1 Rev RN Mary Beth Wajda26.76

20" 0 yards, 32 sec
71 2078 Australian Shepherd1 Kruzer Bernadette Doyle36.77

64 2065 Golden Retriever2 Gretchen Susan Bishop36.12

52 2072 Portuguese Water Dog3 CH Tricks Tammie Caswell31.28

24" 0 yards, 32 sec
77 2431 Belgian Tervuren1 CH Eva CD,OA,AX Rebecca Allen27.21

52 2441 Portuguese Water Dog2 Raina CD,RA,OA, Tammie Caswell22.22

Regular Fifteen and Send Time Open

8" 0 yards, 38 sec
63 809 Cavalier King Charles S1 MACH Haley Susan Robinson35.33

16" 0 yards, 35 sec
79 1610 Nova Scotia Duck Tollin1 Splash AX,AXJ Tammi Stone34.83

68 1611 Keeshond2 Breaker CDX,RE,M Jean Munger32.75

57 1632 Shetland Sheepdog3 Taz OA,NAJ,NF Debbie Tabor40.99



Sun, Aug 31, 2008
Regular Fifteen and Send Time Open

20" 0 yards, 32 sec
68 2063 Border Collie1 Rockstar Samantha Narel31.41

59 2024 Vizsla2 MACH Penny RE,J Barb Scalise34.22

57 2001 Collie (Rough)3 Ravin' RA,NA,AXJ, Beth Elliott30.92

24" 0 yards, 32 sec
69 2408 Airedale Terrier1 Cait RN,AX,,AXJ,N Christie Williams30.28

60 2421 Belgian Tervuren2 CH/OTCH Kaos U Dianne Allen32.27

57 2428 Golden Retriever3 Blue CD,JH,AX,AX Susan Bishop34.99

Regular Fifteen and Send Time Excellent A

8" 0 yards, 38 sec
70 801 Silky Terrier1 CH T-Rose MX,MX Joyce Price37.93

16" 0 yards, 35 sec
68 1613 Peruvian Inca Orchid1 MACH Zorra OF Melissa Reimer34.91

20" 0 yards, 32 sec
70 2033 Border Collie1 Reno AX,AXJ Laurie Minarcik30.21

67 2023 Belgian Tervuren2 CH/MACH Psyche Jean Matushek35.79

24" 0 yards, 32 sec
61 2433 Belgian Malinois1 CH Lore CD,HSAd Tina Fields31.95

60 2406 Golden Retriever2 Sunny OA,OAJ,OF Steve Pool29.80

26" 0 yards, 32 sec
64 2601 Giant Schnauzer1 Bubba Steve Rinne36.68

Regular Fifteen and Send Time Excellent B

8" 0 yards, 38 sec
68 814 Silky Terrier1 CH Jeni MX,MXJ Joyce Price38.33

12" 0 yards, 35 sec
78 1207 Miniature Pinscher1 MACH Charlie RN, Tom Woepse35.29

16" 0 yards, 35 sec
77 1605 Poodle (Miniature)1 Tucker RN,MX,MX Deborah Pascal32.17

68 1609 Border Collie2 Jazz Terry Elger38.97

20" 0 yards, 32 sec
79 2014 Border Collie1 Luke Denise Elger33.58

72 2013 Belgian Malinois2 Temi CD,MX,MXJ, Anne Riba26.92

66 2005 Border Collie3 MACH3 Taxi XF Kurt Matushek36.19

60 2027 Border Collie4 MACH Lilli OF Dee Olson35.84

24" 0 yards, 32 sec
70 2407 Belgian Tervuren1 Partner MX,MXJ,X Scott Allen28.85

60 2402 Briard2 CH Vie HSAsd,AX, David Behrens32.01



Sun, Aug 31, 2008
Preferred Fifteen and Send Time Novice

8" 0 yards, 38 sec
57 820 Parson Russell Terrier1 Gus MX,MXJ Annie Gerdzunas20.46

20" 0 yards, 35 sec
68 2080 Belgian Tervuren1 Ch. Crue TD Roberta Whitesides30.63

68 2073 Bernese Mountain Dog2 Starz CDX,TDX,RA Jean Munger34.17

Preferred Fifteen and Send Time Open

20" 0 yards, 35 sec
56 2044 German Shepherd Dog1 CT Sarah VCD1,R Bill Childers28.65

56 2051 German Shepherd Dog2 Skky CD,RN,AX,A Bill Childers29.61

Preferred Fifteen and Send Time Excellent B

20" 0 yards, 35 sec
60 2043 Belgian Tervuren1 CH/MACH Pagan Roberta Whitesides30.35

Preferred Jumpers With Weaves Excellent B

12" 156 yards, 50 sec
100 1213 Keeshond1 Sadie CDX,MX,AX Shirley Kilpatrick39.53

16" 160 yards, 48 sec
100 1626 Golden Retriever1 MACH4 Chase UD James Narel40.12

100 1624 Keeshond2 CH Harley UD,AX, Shirley Kilpatrick47.70

20" 160 yards, 48 sec
100 2045 Collie (Rough)1 Rose CDX,RE,HSA Deborah Held43.22


